

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Budget and Purchasing Board Action

File #: 20-072

Commissioner Philbeck - County Attorney - To Appropriate Funds for Newly Appointed County Attorney's Salary, Benefits, and Training (\$78,111)

STAFF CONTACT

Charles Moore - County Attorney

BUDGET IMPACT

Appropriate Fund Balance.

BUDGET ORDINANCE IMPACT

Increase Fund Balance Appropriation by \$78,111 and Increase General Fund Expenditures by \$78,111.

BACKGROUND

The newly appointed County Attorney will begin March 16, 2020. The appropriation of \$78,111 of Fund Balance will be used to pay the salary, benefits, and training expenses for this position for the remainder of the 2020 fiscal year.

POLICY IMPACT

N/A

ATTACHMENTS

Budget Change Request (BCR)

								99	Company of the last	The state of the s	
		•		D	O NOT TYPE	E BELOW THI	S LINE				A. A. A.
	. Buff, Clerk t he Board of C					hereby certi	fy that the a	bove is a	rue aporcor	rect/copy	of action
NO.	DATE	M1	М2	CBrown	JBrown	AFraley	BHovis (TKeigher 4	Triffbeli	RWorley	Vote
2020-045	02/25/2020	вн	JB	A	Α	AB	A	AB 🎨	A	A	U
DISTRIBU											

	GASTON C	OUNTY BUD	GET CHA	NGE REQUEST							
то:	Dr. Kim S. Eagle		COUNTY	'MANAGER							
FROM:		County Attorney	 -								
FINOIVI.		epartment Name									
	Charles Moore		2/25/20								
	Department Director's Name	e	Date								
TYPE OF REQUE	EOT.										
TIFE OF INLOQUE	:01.										
Line Item	Transfer Within Department & Fur	nd		Line Item Transfer Between	Funds *						
Project Tra	ansfer Within Department & Fund	X Additional Appropriation of Funds *									
Line Item	Transfer Between Departments*			* Requires resolution by the B	oard of Commissioners						
		T .									
4000	INT DECODING ON		ACCOUNT N		AMOUNT						
	INT DESCRIPTION			sion - Object - Project	Whole Dollars Only						
	pears in the budget)	-		- XXXXX ~ XXXXXX	(See Note Below)						
Salaries FICA		010-01-4150-00			\$54,424 \$4,163						
Retirement		010-01-4150-0000-510100 010-01-4150-0000-510101			\$5,524						
Health Insurance)	010-01-4150-00			\$11,500						
Training	•	010-01-4150-00			\$2,500						
Fund Balance		010-99-9900-00	00-490000		[\$78,111]						
		ļ									
JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:											
	8,111 of Fund Balance to p	av salarv henefit	s and train	ning for the newly appoin	ited County Attorney for						
	f the 2020 fiscal year.	ay balary, bellem	o, and tran	mig for the newly appoin	ted County Attorney for						
	·										
	in expenditures & increases i quire brackets. Please note tha										